Ersatzteilliste
Spare Parts List
Liste des pieces

VIKING
MT640 CYCLON

(D> Rasentraktor

Lawn tractor

Motor
Engine
Moteur

Vorderachse, Lenkung
Front axle, direction
Essieu av, direction

Riemenantrieb, Hinterrader
V-Belt train, rear wheels
Transmission, roues AR

Getriebe
Gear box
Transmission

Mahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Operation mower lift, shifting
Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

Méahwerk
Cutting system
Tondeuse

Trager Fangkorb
Collector support
Support bac

Grasfangkorb
Grass collector bag
Bac de ramassage

12-17

18-23

24-29

30 - 31

32-33

CFD  Tracteur



Rasentraktor MT640 - Motor

Lawn tractor MT640 - Engine
Tracteur MT640 - Moteur
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Motor
Lawn tractor MT640 - Engine
Tracteur MT640 - Moteur

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

1 61240111800 1 B-Motor 15HP Engine Moteur

2 61211490600 1 Auspuffdichtung Exhaust gasket Joint

3 61241400600 1 Schalldampfer Exhaust system Pot d’échappament

4 90453191795 2 Zyl.-schraube 5/16"x3/4” Exhaust screw 5/16"x3/4” Vis 5/16”x3/4”

5 9099 0213780 1 Zylinderblechschr. 4,8x16 Screw 4,8x16 Vis 4,8x16

6 61241412500 1 Abdeckung Exhaust heat guard Carter

7 90083190980 2 Sechskantschraube M5x16 ~ Hex screw M5x16 Vis & six M5x16

8 90083191320 2 Sechskantschraube M6x20  Hex screw M6x20 Vis a six M6x20

9 61210209300 1 OlablaBventil Oil drain valve Orifice de vidange

10 9008 3191860 4 Sechskantschraube M8x30  Hex screw M8x30 Vis & six M8x30

11 6124 358 0800 1 Kraftstoffschlauch Fuel line Durite essence

12 00009889100 2 Schlauchschelle Fuel line clamp Collier

13 6124 350 1000 1 Kraftstoffhahn Fuel tank valve Robinet

14 6124 359 1200 1 Dichtring Fuel valve gasket Joint

15 6124 356 6600 1 Adapter Fual tank valve fitting Embout vissé

16 6124 359 0700 1 Dichtung Tank bushing Manchon étanchéité

17 9340003 0310 1 Federstecker Hair pin clip Epingle

18 6124 350 0500 1 Tankverschluf3 Fuel tank cap Bouchon

19 6124 3510400 1 Tank Fuel tank Réservoir

20 6124087 3600 1 Luftleitblech links Cover left Deflecteur gauche

21 6124 087 3601 1 Luftleitblech rechts Cover right Deflecteur droit

22 6124 087 3602 1 Luftleitblech mittig Cover Deflecteur

23 9007 3191070 2 Sechskantschraube M5x30  Hex screw M5x30 Vis & six M5x30

24 92910210120 7 Scheibe 5,3 Washer 5,3 Rondelle 5,3

25 93206300120 4 Federring 5 Spring washer 5 Rondelle 5

26 92102600700 4 Sechskantmutter M5 Nut M5 Ecrou M5

27 92910210140 4 Scheibe 6,4 Washer 6,4 Rondelle 6,4

28 93216300140 2 Federring 6 Spring washer 6 Rondelle 6

29 92102600900 2 Sechskantmutter M6 Nut M6 Encrou M6

30 93216300180 6 Federring 8 Spring washer 8 Rondelle 8

31 9210260 1100 4 Sechskantmutter M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8

32 61210211500 1 Kappe Cap Bouchon

33 6124 087 3605 1 Luftleitblech Cover Deflecteur

Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Pieces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stiick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.




Rasentraktor MT640 - Vorderachse - Lenkung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Front axle - Direction
Tracteur MT640 - Essieu av - Direction

415 16




Rasentraktor MT640 - Vorderachse - Lenkung

Lawn tractor MT640 - Front axle - Direction

Tracteur MT640 - Essieu av - Direction

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

1 61247006800 1 Halter Front axle frame support Support axe

2 90073192520 2 Sechskantschr. M10x80 Hex screw M10x80 Vis & six M10x80

3 61247033800 2 Hulse Spacer Entretoise

4 61247605005 1 Achsschenkel rechts Spindle right Fusse droite

5 61247089300 5 Scheibe 19,3x34x3 Washer 19,3x34x3 Rondelle 19,3x34x3

6 9460624 1500 2 Sicherscheibe 15 Spring clip 15 Clips 15

7 9666 0035016 4 Winkelgelenk 16 Ball joint Rotule

8 92102601300 4 Sechskantmutter M10 Nut M10 Ecrou M10

9 61247640300 1 Spurstange Tie rod Tige filetee

10 61247030900 1 Achse vorne Front axle Essieu AV

11 6124760 5000 1 Achsschenkel links Spindle left Fusse gauche

12 92122601300 5 Sichermutter M10 Lock nut M10 Ecreu de sécurité M10

13 61217000400 2 Rad vorne kpl. 15x6.0-6 Front tire wheel assy. Roue AV
A 42,43 und 44 A 42,43 and 44 A 42,43 et 44

14 61247047900 2 Scheibe 19,5x39x3 washer 19,5x39x3 Rondelle 19,5x39x3

15 94556212060 2 Sicherring 19x1,2 Spring clip 19x1,2 Circlips 19x1,2

16 6120704 3700 2 Kappe Cap Bouchon

17 92122600900 1 Sichermutter M6 Lock nut M6 Ecrou de sécurité M6

18 9007 319 1400 1 Sechskantschr. M6x40 Hex screw M6x40 Vis & six M6x40

19 61247036700 1 Hebel Steering spindle lever Levier

20 94824351800 1 Scheibenfeder 5x7,5 Square key 5x7,5 Clavette 5x7,5

21 9794003 1851 4 Schmiernippel M6 Grease fittings Graisseur

22 90083191780 2 Sechskantschr. M8x16 Hex screw M8x16 Vis & six M8x16

23 93216300140 2 Federring 6 Spring washer 6 Rondelle 6

24 9291021 0200 1 Scheibe 10,5 Washer 10,5 Rondelle 10,5

25 6124763 0200 1 Excenterbuchse Eccentric Douille excentrigue

26 61247039400 1 Lasche Strap Plaque

27 61247033700 1 Schraube Screw Vis

28 6124760 5200 1 Lagerung Lower steering support Palier direction

29 93216300200 6 Federring 10 Spring washer 10 Rondelle 10

30 92102601300 2 Sechskantmutter M10 Nut M10 Ecrou M10
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.




Rasentraktor MT640 - Vorderachse - Lenkung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Front axle - Direction
Tracteur MT640 - Essieu av - Direction

415 16
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Vorderachse - Lenkung

Lawn tractor MT640 - Front axle - Direction

Tracteur MT640 - Essieu av - Direction

Bild- Art.-Nr.

Nr.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

9008 319 1320
6124 700 2800
6124 703 4800
6124 703 9200
9064 341 1860
6124 703 1710
9666 003 7016
9210 260 0900
9321 630 0180
6124 703 9405
9211 260 1100
6121 704 9500
6121 704 6800
0000 731 7700

6109 004 1008

Stick Bezeichnung

e T L © N ) S I S S e S S N (b ]

Sechskantschr. M6x20
Welle mit Ritzel
Zahnscheibensegment
Blichse

Senkschraube M8x25 (/skt.)

Stange
Sicherungsbugel
Sechskantmutter M6
Federring 8

Lasche

Mutter M8 flach

Pneu vorne 15 x 6,0-6
Felge vorne

Ventil

ohne Abb.
Schlauch

Description

Hex screw M6x20
Pinion gear
Sector gear
Spacer

Screw

Steering connection rod
Wire fuse

Nut M6

Spring washer 8
Strap

Nut M8

Pneu front

Rim front

Valve

without pic.
Tube

Désignation

Vis a six M6x20
Colonne direction
Secteur dente
Entretoise

Vis

Tige filetee
Epingle

Ecrou M6
Rondelle 8
Plaque

Ecrou M8

Pneu av

Jante av
Soupape

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen

alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild-  Art.-Nr.

Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation




Rasentraktor MT640 - Riemenantrieb, Hinterrader
Lawn tractor MT640 - V-belt drive train, Rear wheels
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission, Roues AR
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Riemenantrieb, Hinterrader
Lawn tractor MT640 - V-belt drive train, Rear wheels
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission, Roues AR

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation
Nr.
1 61247041000 1 Keilriemenscheibe V-belt bulley Poulie & gorge
2 61241602000 1 Kupplung kpl. El. magnet. clutch Embrayage electr.
3 94704352591 A1 PaBfeder 1/4"x1/4"x1,25” Ig Square key Clavette
4 93216300220 1 Federring Lock washer Rondelle 13
5 9007 3199237 1 Sechskantschr. 7/16"x21/4 Hex screw Vis & six
6 90083191780 1 Sechskantschr. M8x16 Hex screw M8x16 Vis & six M8x16
7 61247006820 1 Halter Holder Appui
8 90073192470 1 Sechskantschr. M10x55 Hex screw M10x55 Vis & six M10x55
9 61247047805 1 Buchse Bushing Entretoise
10 6124760 1200 1 Spannrolle Idler pulley Poulie
incl.Kugellager
11 9291 021 0200 3 Scheibe 10,5 Washer 10,5 Rondelle 10,5
12 92122601300 3 Sichermutter M10 Lock nut M10 Ecrou de sécurité M10
13 9007 3192440 2 Sechskantschr. M10x40 Hex screw M10x40 Vis & six M10x40
14 61247047800 2 Buchse Bushing Douille
15 61247002500 2 Keilriemenscheiben incl. Idler pulley Poulie
Kugellager
16 93216300180 6 Federring 8 Spring washer 8 Rondelle 8
17 92102601100 5 Sechskantmutter M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8
18 9007 3192010 4 Sechskantschr. M8x80 Hex screw M8x80 Vis & six M8x80
19 08910351478 1 Kielriemen SPA 2725 V-belt Couroire
20 61247043200 2 Hulse Spacer Entretoise
21 61247000400 2 Rad hinten kpl. 18x8,5-8 Rear tire wheel assy. Roue AR
A 51,52 und 53 A 51,52 and 53 A 51,52 et 53
22 94714358010 2 PaBfeder Square key Clavette
3/16"x3/16"x2 1/4” Ig.
23 61247047900 4 Scheibe Washer Rondelle
24 9460624 1500 2 Sicherscheibe 15 Spring clip Clips
25 61207043700 2 Kappe Cap Bouchon
26 61246400100 1 Getriebe kpl. Gear box assy. Transmission
27 9039 488 9020 1 Sechskantschr. 5/16"x3/4” Hex screw Vis & six
28 61241602005 1 Kupplung kpl. Clutch Embrayage
29 61241603400 1 Antriebsscheibe Transmission pulley Poulie de borte
30 95030037071 1 Kugelager Bearings Roulement
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines
d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Riemenantrieb, Hinterrader
Lawn tractor MT640 - V-belt drive train, Rear wheels
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission, Roues AR
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Riemenantrieb, Hinterrader
Lawn tractor MT640 - V-belt drive train, Rear wheels

Tracteur MT640 - Transmission, Roues AR

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation
Nr.
31 94556213320 1 Sicherring 30 Locking ring 30 Circlips 30
32 61247048800 1 Scheibenfeder Woodroof key Clavette
33 61241620600 1 Nabe Hub Moyeu
34 94556211670 1 Sicherring 16 Locking ring 16 Circlips 16
35 6124704 3900 1 Druckfeder Spring Ressort
36 6124 1602300 1 Mitnehmer Carrier Entraineur
37 61241622700 1 Flhrung Guide Guide
38 61241628900 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle
39 94556215930 1 Sicherring 65 DIN471 Lockingring Circlips
40 95030035631 1 Kugellager 6006 2RS Bearing Roulement
41 9456 6215760 1 Sicherring 62 DIN472 Lockingring Circlips
42 61241623400 3 Mitnehmerbolzen Carrier bolt Axe des masselottes
43 9507 003 0010 1 Axiallager 51100 Ax. bearing Roulement
44 9503 003 9640 1 Kugellager 608 2RS Bearing Roulement
45 6124 1626400 1 Druckstuick Thrust piece Piece de Pression
46 95160033020 3 Kugel 8 Ball 8 Bille
47 61241605100 1 Nocken Cam Cames
48 6124 162 4200 1 Bundschraube Collar screw Vis & embase
49 92112601100 2 Sechskantmutter M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8
50 61247038910 2 Platte Plate Plaque
51 6124 704 9500 1 Pneu hinten 18 x 8,5-8 Pneu rear Pneu AR
52 6124 760 3900 1 Felge hinten Rim rear Jante AR
53 00007317700 1 Ventil Valve Soupape
ohne Abb. without picture
54 6109 004 1007 1 Schlauch Tube
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines
d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Getriebe
Lawn tractor MT640 - Gear box
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission




Rasentraktor MT640 - Getriebe
Lawn tractor MT640 - Gear box
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

1 61246410300 1 Gehauseoberteil Housing upper part Carter supérieur

2 6109004 1830 16  Zylinderschr Screw Vis

3 61090041831 2 Kugel 1/4” Ball Bille

4 61090041832 2 Feder Spring Ressort

5 6109004 1833 2 Gewindestift Screw Vis

6 61246405400 1 Schaltarm Switch operating lever Bielle isolante

7 6124649 0300 1 Dichtung Gasket Joint

8 61246428000 1 Distanzring Spacer Entretoise

9 61246432505 1 Gleitlager Bearing Roulement

10 9460624 5010 1 Sicherscheibe Spring clip Clips

11 6124 007 1000 4 Satz PaBBscheiben Kit shim ring Rondelle

12 6109004 1925 1 Bremsklotz break pad plaquette de frein

13 6109004 1856 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle

14 61247048810 1 Scheibenfeder Square key Clavette Clavette

15 61246402200 1 Antriebswelle kpl. Input shaft Arbre

16 6109004 1859 1 Ritzel Pinion Pignon

17 6109004 1860 1 Federring Spring ring Rondelle

18 6109004 1861 1 Kette Chain Chaine

19 61246432500 3 Gleitlager Bearing Roulement

20 61246421500 1 Stirnrad Z14 Spur gear T14 Pignon droit

21 6124643 1900 1 Keilhllse Collar, Clutch douille

22 6109004 1098 1 Satz Ziehkeil Kit clutch keys Clavette

23 6124649 0200 1 Dichtring Seal (Oil) Anneau de joint

24 61246422800 1 Schaltwelle Shaft, Intermediate Arbre du Commutateur

25 6109 004 1867 1 Keil Key Clavette

26 6109 004 1868 1 Federring Spring ring Rondelle

27 6109004 1869 1 Kettenrad Spur sprocket Pignon

28 6109004 1870 1 Distanzhiilse Spacer Entretoise

29 61246421505 1 Stirnrad Z 37 Gear spur T 37 Pignon droit

30 61246421510 1 Strinrad Z 35 Gear spur T35 Pignon droit
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Getriebe
Lawn tractor MT640 - Gear box
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission




Rasentraktor MT640 - Getriebe
Lawn tractor MT640 - Gear box
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

31 6109 004 1873 1 Stirnrad Z 30 Gear spur T 30 Pignon droit

32 6109 004 1874 1 Stirnrad Z 25 Gear spur T 25 Pignon droit

33 61246421515 1 Stirnrad Z 22 Gear spur T 22 Pignon droit

34 6109 004 1876 1 Stirnrad Z 19 Gear spur T 19 Pignon droit

35 6109004 1877 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle

36 6109004 1847 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle

37 6109004 1879 1 Distanzhiilse Spacer Entretoise

38 6109 004 1880 1 Stirnrad Gear spur Pignon droit

39 6124 6422600 1 Welle Shaft Arbre

40 61246428005 1 Distanzring Spacer Entretoise

41 6109 004 1883 1 Kettenrad Spur sprocket Pignon

42 6124 642 0200 1 Kegelrad Pinion Roue conique

43 6124007 1010 1 Satz PaBBscheiben Kit Shim ring Rondelle

44 6124 642 2200 1 Antriebswelle Shaft, drive Arbre

45 61246421520 1 Stirnrad Z 12 Gear spur T 12 Pignon droit

46 61246421525 1 Stirnrad Z 15 Gear spur T 15 Pignon droit

47 6109 004 1901 1 Stirnrad Z 20 Gear spur T 20 Pignon droit

48 6109 004 1902 1 Stirnrad Z 25 Gear spur T 25 Pignon droit

49 6109 004 1903 1 Stirnrad Z 28 Gear spur T 28 Pignon droit

50 6109 004 1904 1 Stirnrad Z 31 Gear spur T 31 Pignon droit

51 6109 004 1853 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle

52 6109 004 1905 2 Dichtring Seal Anneau de joint

53 6109004 1891 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle

54 6124 6422610 1 Welle kurz Axle Axe

55 6109 004 1908 2 Kegelrad Pinion Roue conique

56 6124 007 1020 2 Satz Sicherringe Kit locking rings Circlips

57 6109 004 1910 1 Stirnrad Z 32 Gear spur T 32 Pignon droit

58 6109 004 1911 1 Welle Shaft Arbre

59 6109004 1912 2 Kegelrad Z 15 Pinion T 15 Roue conique

60 6124 6422615 1 Welle lang Axle Arbre
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Getriebe
Lawn tractor MT640 - Gear box
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Getriebe
Lawn tractor MT640 - Gear box
Tracteur MT640 - Transmission

Bild- Art.-Nr.

Nr.

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

6124 641 0305
6109 004 1112
6109 004 1096
6109 004 1915
6109 004 1916
6109 004 1917
9039 488 1971
6109 004 1919
6109 004 1920
6109 004 1921
6109 004 1922
6109 004 1923
6109 004 1926

Stick Bezeichnung

Gehauseunterteil
Bremsklotz
Bremsscheibe
Distanzstlick
Klemmbacke
Stift
Sechskantschr.
Hebel

Scheibe
Halterung
Sichermutter
Sechskantschr.
Schmierfett

T T i Y G Wy |\, [ WP G U U

Description

Housing lower part
break pad
Brake washer
Spacer
Clamping jaw
Pin

Hex screw
Lever
Washer
Barcket

Lock nut
Screw
Grease

Désignation

Carter inférieur
plaquette de frein
Rondelle de freinage
Entretoise

Machoire de serrage
Cheville

Vis a six

Levier

Rondelle

Attache

Ecrou de sécurité
Vis

graisse

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen
alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild-  Art.-Nr.

Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation
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Rasentraktor MT640 - M&ahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Operation mower lift/shifting
Tracteur MT640 - Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

1 2 3 4 5 9 10 12 13 25 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

g

71716 15 34
A 16 -
1716 15 14

R NP VK

7

39

72 7426 55 56 57 68 59

60 37 38 40
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Operation mower lift/shifting
Tracteur MT640 - Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

6124 708 2000
6124 703 1300
6124 703 1700
6124 700 7000
9380 620 2700
6124 708 1600
6124 703 7300
6124 703 5100
6124 703 0920
10 6124 700 3200
11 9007 346 1380
12 6124 700 7500
13 9210260 1100
14 9210 260 0900
15 9307 021 0140
16 6124 704 3910
17 6124708 2010
18 6124704 9810
19 9395 021 0920
20 6124 703 9000
21 6124 700 2900
22 9380 620 2780
23 6110704 5305
24 6124 703 9020
25 6124 760 5600
26 9008 319 1780
27 6124 704 3920
28 6124704 7910
29 6124 704 2800
30 6124 760 1500

©Co~NOOOP~,WN =

Stick Bezeichnung

Druckstiick
Griffhllse

Stange

Hebel (H6henverst.)
Spannstift 5x30

Stift

Klinke

Zugfeder

Achse

Segment
Sechskantschr. M6x35
Seilzug
Sechskantmutter M8
Sechskantmutter M6
Scheibe 6,4x18x1,6
Druckfeder
Druckstiick

Stange

Splint 1,6x25

Bolzen
Verstellhebel
Spannstift 5x50
Federstecker
Bolzen

Rastenblech
Sechskantschr. M8x16
Druckfeder

Scheibe

Halteplatte
Schalthebel

—_ ek =l 2 W= NN = = Ed daa NN = = a AN = =

Description

Thrust piece
Handle grip
Connection rod
Lever (hight adj.)
Spring pin 5x30
Pin

Rachet pivot plate
Spring

Shaft

Segment cable guide
Hex screw M6x35
Cable

Nut M8

Nut M6

Washer

Spring

Thrust piece

Rod

Cotter pin

Bolt

Pivot arm

Spring pin 5x50
Hair pin clip 2,5x28
Bolt

Snap on plate
Hex screw M8x16
Spring

Washer 26x60x4
Pivot arm

Shift lever

Désignation

Piece de Pression
Poigne

Tige

Levier

Goupille 5x30
Goupille

Cliquet

Ressort

Arbre relevage
Segment relevage
Vis & six M6x35
Cable

Ecrou M8

Ecrou M6
Rondelle

Ressort

Piece de Pression
Tige a’alourdir
Goupille

Boulon

Bras relevage
Goupille 5x50
Epingle 2,5x28
Boulon

Tole de arrét

Vis a six M8x16
Ressort

Rondelle 26x60x4
Plaque de renvoi
Levier

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen
alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation
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Rasentraktor MT640 - M&ahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Operation mower lift/shifting
Tracteur MT640 - Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

1 2 3 4 5 9 10 12 13 25 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

g

71716 15 34
A 16 -
1716 15 14

R NP VK

7

39

72 7426 55 56 57 68 59

60 37 38 40

20



Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Operation mower lift/shifting
Tracteur MT640 - Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation
Nr.
31 9208 260 1400 1 Sechskantmutter M12 Nut M12 Ecrou M12
32 61217640100 1 Handgriff Handle grip Poignee
33 92910210280 3 Scheibe 17 Washer 17 Rondelle
34 94556211800 1 Sicherring 17 Locking ring 17 Circlips 17
35 61247085100 1 Bolzen Blot Boulon
36 9460624 0700 2 Sicherscheibe 7 Lock washer 7 Rondelle de sécurité 7
37 92122600900 7 Sichermutter M6 Lock nut M6 Ecrou de sécurité M6
38 9666 0035010 2 Winkelgelenk 10 (links) Ball joint 10 Rotule 10
39 94704350550 2 PaBfeder Square key Clavette
40 61247049800 1 Stange Connecting rod Tige filetee
41 6124704 6900 1 Schaltarm Arm Plate
42 61247007010 1 Hebel Pivot arm Levier
43 92910210180 3 Scheibe 8,4 Washer 8,4 Rondelle 8,4
44 61247085700 2 Buchse Bushing Bague
45 6124704 9805 1 Stange Connecting rod Tige filette
46 6124704 6905 1 Schaltarm Transmission lever Plaque
47 90453191025 1 Zylinderschr. 1/47x7/8” Screw 1/4”x7/8” Vis 1/4’x7/8”
48 61247049600 2 Pedalgummi Pedal pad caoutchouc de pedale
49 61247605700 1 Pedal Pedal (brake) Pedale
50 92122601300 4 Sichermutter M10 Lock nut M10 Ecrou de sécurité M10
51 92122601100 1 Sichermutter M8 Lock nut M8 Ecrou de sécurité M8
52 93950212200 2 Splint 4x32 Cotter pin 4x32 Goupille 4x32
53 6124 704 0500 1 Welle Pivot shaft Arbre
54 61247680100 1 Blattfeder Spring lever Ressrt lame
55 6124 708 9400 1 Lasche Strap Plaque
56 6124 704 3930 2 Zugfeder Spring Ressort
57 93806202700 1 Spannstift 5x30 Spring pin 5x30 Goupille 5x30
58 6124 7007020 1 Hebel Lever Levier
59 6124 704 0510 1 Welle Pivot shaft Arbre
60 6124 7605705 1 Pedal Pedal (Clutch) Pedale
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines
d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - M&ahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Operation mower lift/shifting
Tracteur MT640 - Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

1 2 3 4 5 9 10 12 13 25 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

g

71716 15 34
A 16 -
1716 15 14
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72 7426 55 56 57 68 59

60 37 38 40
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Operation mower lift/shifting
Tracteur MT640 - Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

61 6124 7006700 1 Bolzen Bolt Boulon

62 93216300180 5 Federring 8 Spring washer 8 Rondelle 8

63 61247007510 1 Seilzug (Kupplung) Cable (Clutch) Cable de commande

64 9008 3191800 2 Sechskantschr. M8x20 Hex screw M8x20 Vis & six M8x20

65 6124 7039500 1 Rastenblech Snap on plate Tole de arrét

66 61247035110 1 Zugfeder Spring Ressort

67 61247600400 1 Anschlag Stop plate Butee

68

69 93216300200 1 Federring 10 Spring washer 10 Rondelle 10

70 94556212150 1 Sicherring 20 Locking ring 20 Circlips 20

71 6124708 7400 1 Kappe Cap Bouchon

72 6124764 1100 1 Rastplatte Snap on plate Tole de arrét

73 6124704 3940 1 Zugfeder Spring Ressort

74 6124 7036900 1 Halter Lever clamp Plaque fixation

75 93216300140 1 Federring 6 Spring washer 6 Rondelle 6

76 6124 704 0900 1 Achse Shaft Axe

77 92102601300 1 Sechskantmutter M10 Nut M10 Ecrou M10

78 9008 3192410 1 Sechskantschr. M10x30 Hex screw M10x30 Vis & six M10x30

79 93950211760 1 Splint 3,2 x 25 Cotterpin 3,2 x 25 Goupille 3,2 x 25

80 9666 0035011 2 Winkelgelenk 10 (rechts) Ball joint 10 Rotule 10
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerk
Lawn tractor MT640 - Cutting system
Tracteur MT640 - Tondeuse




Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerk
Lawn tractor MT640 - Cutting system
Tracteur MT640 - Tondeuse

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

6124 700 8500
6124 702 5300
9027 068 1860
9291 021 0180
9212 260 1100
6124 700 3500
6124 702 0100
9008 319 2390
6124 702 2400
10 9503 003 6840
11 9470 435 2390
12 6124702 0101
13 6124 700 3505
14 9470 435 2290
15 6110704 5305
16 6124 703 0910
17 6124704 9700
18 6124703 3810
19 9007 319 2030
20 9212260 0700
21 9008 319 1800
22 9309 021 0180
23 9008 319 1970
24 9321630 0180
25 6124 704 4700
26 6124704 3210
27 9503 003 6521
28 9027 068 1280
29 9456 621 3860
30 9307 021 0140
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Stick Bezeichnung

Gehdause

Messerlager
Flachrundschr. M8x30
Scheibe 8,4
Sichermutter M8
Messerwelle links
Messer links
Sechskantschr. M10x25
Buchse

Kugellager

PafRfeder

Messer rechts
Messerwelle rechts
PafRfeder
Federstecker

Achse

Tastrad

Hilse

Sechskantschr. M8x90
Sichermutter M5
Sechskantschr. M8x20
Scheibe
Sechskantschr. M8x60
Federring 8

Rolle

Hilse

Kugellager
Flachrundschr. M6x16
Sicherring

Scheibe

@ U
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Description

Housing

Quill housing

Hex screw M8x30
Washer 8,4

Lock nut M8
Blade shaft left
Blade left

Hex screw M10x25
Spacer

Bearing

Square key
Blade right

Blade shaft right
Square key

Hair pin clip

axle

Gauge wheel
Spacer

Hex screw M8x90
Lock nut M5

Hex screw M8x20
Washer

Hex screw M8x60
Spring washer 8
Tube

Spacer

Bearing

Screw M6x16
Locking ring
Washer

Désignation

Carter

Palier

Vis & six M8x30
Rondelle 8,4
Ecrou M8
Arbre G

Lame G

Vis a six M10x25
Entretoise
Roulement
Clavette

Lame D

Arbre D
Clavette
Epingle

axe

Roulette
Entretoise

Vis & six M8x90
Ercou de sécurité M5
Vis a six M8x20
Rondelle

Vis & six M8x60
Rondelle
Entretoise
Entretoise
Roulement

Vis M6x16
Rondelle
Rondelle

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen
alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation
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Lawn tractor MT640 - Cutting system

Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerk
Tracteur MT640 - Tondeuse
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerk
Lawn tractor MT640 - Cutting system
Tracteur MT640 - Tondeuse

Bild- Art.-Nr.

Nr.

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

6124 760 5500
9212 260 0900
9211 260 1100
9321 630 0200
9039 488 0665
6124 706 0700
6124 700 2510
9307 021 0220
9212 260 1400
6124 700 6830
9307 021 0180
6124 702 5200
9007 319 1970
6124 704 3950
6124 704 9400
6124 704 7810
6124 760 1210
6124 704 2700
6124 764 0800
6124 703 6910
0891 015 1259

6124 764 0900
6124 760 0800
6124 764 1000

9210260 1100
6124 764 1005
9007 319 1950
6124 702 1800

Stick Bezeichnung

Platte

Sichermutter M6
Sechskantmutter M8
Federring 10
Gewindefurchschr. M4x12
Abdeckung
Keilriemenscheibe
Scheibe
Sichermutter M12
Halter

Scheibe

Schraube
Sechskantschr. M8x60
Zugfeder
Riemenfiihrung
Buchse

Spannrolle

Halter

Lasche

Halter

Keilriemen
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Zahnriemen
Spannarm
Zahnriemenscheibe

N = =

Sechskantmutter M8
Zahnriemenscheibe
Sechskantschr. M8x50
Scheibe

NADNDW

Description

Plate

Lock nut M6
Nut M8
Spring washer 10
Screw M4x12
Cover

Pulley
Washer

Lock nut M12
Idler arm
Washer
Screw

Hex screw M8x60
Spring

Belt guide
Bushing
Indler pulley
Support
Strap
Support
V-belt

Double sided cog belt
clamping arm
Pulley

Nut M8

Pulley

Hex screw M8x50
Washer

Désignation

Plaque

Ecrou de sécurite M6
Ecrou M8
Rondelle 10

Vis M4x12
Cache plastique
Poulie

Rondelle

Ecrou de sécurité M12
Plaque
Rondelle

Vis

Vis & six M8x60
Ressort

Guide courroie
Douille

Poulie

Support

Plaque

Support
Courroie

Courroie crantee
Bras de serrage
Poulie crantee

Ecrou M8
Poulie crantee
Vis a six Mx50
Rondelle

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen
alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild-  Art.-Nr.

Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerk
Lawn tractor MT640 - Cutting system
Tracteur MT640 - Tondeuse




Rasentraktor MT640 - Mahwerk
Lawn tractor MT640 - Cutting system
Tracteur MT640 - Tondeuse

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

61 61247021810 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle

62 61247022410 2 Buchse Bushing Douille

63 9008 3192395 1 Sechskantschr. M10x25 LH Hex screw M10x25 Vis & six M10x25

64 61247043215 2 Hulse Spacer Douille

65 94856482175 2 Tellerfeder Thrust washer Rondelle de pression
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation
Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Trager Fangkorb
Lawn tractor MT640 - Collector support
Tracteur MT640 - Support bac
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Trager Fangkorb
Lawn tractor MT640 - Collector support
Tracteur MT640 - Support bac

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

1 61247605100 1 Auswurfschacht Tunel - discharge Goulote

2 61247605400 1 Rickwand Collector plate assy Téle AR

3 90253135010 12  Sperrzahnschr. M8x25 Screw M8x25 Vis M8x25

4 61247006810 1 Halter rechts Collector support right Support de bac D
5 61247006815 1 Halter links Collector support left Support de bac G
6 93216300180 6 Federring 8 Spring washer 8 Rondelle 8

7 61247630300 1 Anhé&ngevorrichtung Tow hitch Plaque d attalage
8 92122600600 3 Sichermutter M4 Lock nut M4 Ecrou de sécurité M4
9 61247035300 1 Gummilappen Rubber seal Insertion de cautch
10 61247039410 2 Lasche Strap Plaque

11 6124703 3300 1 Verstarkung Tow hitch support Téle angulaire

12 9041116 0660 3 Zylinderschr. M4x12 Screw M4x12 Vis M4x12

13 6124706 3200 1 Dammeinlage Soundproofing Linear Absorbeur

14 9210260 1100 6 Sechskantmutter M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8

15 92910210180 6 Scheibe 8,4 Washer 8,4 Rondelle 8,4

16 6124706 8400 1 Spritzgummi Rubberseal Insertion de cautch

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen
alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild-  Art.-Nr.

Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Grasfangkorb
Lawn tractor MT640 - Grass collector assy
Tracteur MT640 - Bac de Ramassage

14
25
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Grasfangkorb

Lawn tractor MT640 - Grass collector assy

Tracteur MT640 - Bac de Ramassage

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

6124 703 1305
6124 703 9100
9062 319 0960
6124 703 7000
6124 703 6100
9291 021 0180
6124 760 5300
9008 319 1800
6124 700 3100
10 6124 700 3105
11 9008 319 1280
12 9008 319 0980
13 6124 703 3310
14 9007 319 1070
15 6104 763 0400
16 9212260 0900
17 6124 703 3315
18 6124 703 8500
19 9291 021 0140
20 9291021 0120
21 6124 703 8505
22 6124 700 9700
23 9212260 0700
24 93216300180
25 9307 021 0120
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Stick Bezeichnung

Griffhilse
Rohr
Senkschraube M5x12
Winkel
Deckel
Scheibe 8,4
Griffstlick
Sechskantschr. M8x20
Rahmen oben
Rahmen vorne
Sechskantschr. M6x16
Sechskantschr. M5x16
Verstarkung
4  Sechskantschr. M5x30
Bagel
Sichermutter M6
Verstarkung
Stitze links
Scheibe 6,4
0 Scheibe 5,3
Stutze rechts
Fangsack
Sichermutter M5
Federring 8
Scheibe 5,3
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Description

Handle grip
Umping lever
Screw M5x12
Spring
Collectorcover
Washer 8,4

Lift handle

Hex screw M8x20
Top frame assy
Front frame assy
Hex screw M6x16
Hex screw M5x16
Reinforcement
Hex screw M5x30
Bow

Lock nut M6
Reinforcement
corner support left
Washer 6,4
Washer 5,3
Corner support right
Grass collector bag
Lock nut M5
Spring washer 8
Washer 5,3

Désignation

Mancheron

Tube levier

Vis M5x12

Plaque en enquerre
Couvercle vert
Rondelle 8,4
Poignee

Vis & six M8x20
Cadre superieur
Cadre AV

Vis & six M6x16

Vis & six M5x16
Piece renforceur
Vis & six M5x30
Etrier

Ecrou de sécurité M6
Piece renforceur
Plaque G

Rondelle 6,4
Rondelle 5,3
Plaque D

sac a herbe

Ecrou de sécurité M5
Rondelle 8
Rondelle 5,3

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen
alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufbauten
Lawn tractor MT640 - Hood assy.
Tracteur MT640 - Carrosserie
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufbauten
Lawn tractor MT640 - Hood assy.
Tracteur MT640 - Carrosserie

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

1 61247003110 1 Rahmen Chassis frame Chéssis

2 61247032800 1 Stopfen Cover Couverte

3 61247068200 1 Schutzblech Guard plate Tole de protection

4 61247602200 1 Motorhaube Hood Caport

5 6124706 6400 2 Gummielement Rubber element Insertion de caoutchouc

6 90083191800 10  Sechskantschr. M8x20 Hex screw M8x20 Vis a six M8x20

7 6124 4053200 1 Scheinwerferglas Lens Verr de phares

8 6124706 2800 1 Bagel Bow Etrier

9 61247603100 2 Seil Rope Cable

10 6124706 1400 1 Halter Support Support

11 6124706 6100 1 Gummiplatte Rubber plate Plaque en caoutchouc

12 6124706 0900 2 Verstarkung Reinforcement Piece renforceur

13 9062 3190660 6 Senkschr. M4x12 Screw M4x12 Vis M4x12

14 61247036920 1 Halter Support Support

15 6124703 6200 1 Konsole Bracket Console

16 9008 3190980 6 Sechskantschr. M5x16 Hex screw M5x16 Vis a six M5x16

17 07510107186 1 Tdlle Grommet Douille

18 9008 3191280 2 Sechskantschr. M6x16 Hex screw M6x16 Vis a six M6x16

19 6124709 0400 1 Dichtung gasket Joint

20 61247068110 1 Kantenschutz Edge protection Protege arete

21 6124706 6300 1 Federblech Spring plate Ressort (plaque)

22 9794003 1851 1 Schmiernippel Grease fitting Graisseur

23 61247605210 1 Lagerung Lower steering support Palier direction

24 07510107180 1 Tdlle Grommet Douiille

25 61247068120 1 Kantenschutz Edge protection Protege arete

26 6124703 3500 1 Abdeckung Cover Recouvrement

27 93856203260 1 Spannstift 6x50 Spring pin Goupille

28 6124760 0200 1 Lenkrad Steering Volant

29 90623191350 2 Senkschraube M6x25 Screw M6x25 Vis M6x25

30 90623190980 4 Senkschraube M5x16 Screw M5x16 Vis M5x16
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufbauten
Lawn tractor MT640 - Hood assy.
Tracteur MT640 - Carrosserie
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufbauten
Lawn tractor MT640 - Hood assy.
Tracteur MT640 - Carrosserie

Bild-  Art.-Nr.

Nr.

31

9041 216 0650

Stick Bezeichnung

Zylinderschr. M4x10

Description

Screw M4x10

Désignation

Vis M4x10

1

32 61211821000 1 Gashebel Throttle trigger Manette des gaz

33 61241801100 1 Gaszug kpl. Throttle cable Cable de commande des gaz

34 6124 760 0300 1 Sitz Seat Siege

35 61247038900 1 Platte Plate Plaque

36 61247601800 2 Drehgriff Knob Boton Tournant

37 90394889020 2 Sechskantschr. Hex Screw Vis & six

38 61247039010 2 Bolzen Bolt Boulon

39 61247037010 2 Winkel Angle Piece Coudee

40 90083191780 4 Sechskantschr. M8x16 Hex screw M8x16 Vis a six M8x16

41 92910210180 14 Scheibe 8,4 Washer 8,4 Rondelle 8,4

42 6120704 3700 2 Kappe Cap Capuchon

43 61247036400 2 Druckfeder Spring Ressort

44 9307 021 0120 11 Scheibe 5,3 Washer 5,3 Rondelle 5,3

45 6124 706 6000 1 Kotfltgel links Fender left Aile gauche vert

46 90412160650 6 Zylinderschr. M4x10 Screw M4x10 Vis M4x10

47 9064 3190985 8 Senkschraube M5x16 Screw M5x16 Vis M5x16

48 61247082100 14  Stopfen Plug Bouchon

49 6124706 5400 1 FuBmatte links Foot pad left Tapis caout gauche

50 61247031500 1 Trittplatte Frame - foot rest Marchepied vert

51 9027 068 1820 6 Flachrundschr. M8x20 Screw M8x20 Vis M8x20

52 6124 706 5405 1 FuBmatte rechts Foot pad right Tapis caout droit

53 61241821600 1 Stitze Support Support

54 6124 706 6005 1 Kotfligel rechts Fender right Aile droit vert

55 92122600700 16  Sichermutter M5 Lock nut M5 Ecrou de sécurité M5

56 9298 021 3910 8 Scheibe 5,3 Washer 5,3 Rondelle 5,3

57 92122601100 10  Sichermutter M8 Lock nut M8 Ecrou de sécurité M8

58 9307 0210120 14 Scheibe 5,3 Washer 5,3 Rondelle 5,3

59 92122600900 4 Sichermutter M6 Lock nut M6 Ecrou de sécurité M6

60 92122600600 12  Sichermutter M4 Lock nut M4 Ecrou de sécurité M4
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufbauten
Lawn tractor MT640 - Hood assy.
Tracteur MT640 - Carrosserie
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufbauten
Lawn tractor MT640 - Hood assy.
Tracteur MT640 - Carrosserie

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation
Nr.
61 93216300180 12  Federring 8 Spring washer 8 Rondelle 8
62 92102601100 12 Sechskantmutter M8 Nut M8 Ecrou M8
63 92910210100 12 Scheibe 4,3 Washer 4,3 Rondelle 4,3
64 92910210200 6 Scheibe 10,5 Washer 10,5 Rondelle 10,5
65 9307 0210180 4 Scheibe 8,4 Washer 8,4 Rondelle 8,4
66 93206300120 13  Federring5 Spring ring 5 Rondelle 5
67 92102600600 1 Sechskantmutter M4 Nut M4 Ecrou M4
68 93226300180 2 Federscheibe 8 Spring washer 8 Rondelle 8
69 61247061100 1 Halteblech Bracket Tole de support
70 9210260 0700 13  Sechskantmutter M5 Nut M5 Ecrou M5
71 92910210140 4 Scheibe 6,4 Washer 6,4 Rondelle
72 9008 3190980 2 Sechskantschr. M5x16 Hex screw M5x16 Vis & six M5x16
73 9027 068 0960 9 Flachrundschr. M5x12 Screw M5x12 Vis & six N5x12
74 61247605900 1 Sockel base socle
75 6124 706 6200 1 Armaturenbrett dashbord tableau de bord
76 9008 3190680 2 Sechskantschr. M4x16 Hex screw M4x16 Vis & six M4x16
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines
d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation
Nr.
-D7-
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Elektrische Ausrlstung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Electrical
Tracteur MT640 - Equipment electrique

45, 46,20

3 1 6 2 4 5 7 48, 42,35
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Elektrische Ausristung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Electrical equipment
Tracteur MT640 - Equipment electrique

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

6124 400 1100
6124 440 0300
6124 440 2200
6124 403 0900
6124 430 3100
6124 405 5100
6124 430 0500
6124 435 0500
6124 430 2400
10 9008 319 1320
11 6124 440 3000
12 6124 440 3015
13 6124 440 3005
14 6124 405 3100
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16 6124 440 1800
17 6124 430 0505
18 6124 403 0400
19 6124 430 0200
20 6124 430 0205
21 9212 260 0900
22 6124 4303110
23 6124 405 1900
24 9008 319 0980
25 9212260 0700
26 0000 988 9200
27 6124 4400310
28 6124 405 5000
29 6124 440 3010
30 6124 430 0520

Stick Bezeichnung

Batterie 12V 22Ah

Kabel (+)

Massekabel
Batteriekasten

Relais

Kappe

Schalter (Mahwerk)
ZindschlUssel
ZindschloR3
Sechskantschr. M6x20
Kabelbaum

Kabelbaum (Magnetkuppl.)
Kabelbaum (Scheinwerfer)
Lampe 12V - 10W

N = = A N = =2 a N = =

Fassung

Schalter (Auto - Man)
Batteriehalter
Stopschalter (Sitz)
Stopschalt. (Fangk., Kuppl.)
Sichermutter M6

Relais

Halter

Sechskantschr. M5x16
Sichermutter M5
Kabelbinder

Kabel (Starter)

Diode

Kabelbaum (Fillanzeige)
Schalter (Fillanzeige)

—_ ek =l =2 N OO == 2N

Description

Battery

Cable (+)

Cable (-)

Battery box

Relay

Cap

Blade clutch switch
Ingnition key
Ignitionswitch box
Hex screw M6x20
Electrical lead
Wiring fro clutch
Wiring harness
Lamp 12V - 10W

Lamp socket
Switch (Auto - Man)
Battery clamp
Switch (Seat)
Contact switch
Lock nut M6

Relay

Support

Hex screw M5x16
Lock nut M5

Cable binder

Elect. lead ign. switch
Protective diode
Wiring

Switch

Désignation

Batterie

Cable (+)

Cable (-)

Coffre batterie
Relais

Capuchon
Interrupteur lame
Cle contact
Contacteur

Vis a six M6x20
Faisceau elect
Cable p. elect. magn.
Faisceau phares
Lampe 12V - 10W

Culot

Interrupteur (Auto - Man)
Tige fixation
Contacteur siege
Contacteur bac

Ecrou de Sécurité M6
Relais

Support

Vis & six M5x16
Ecrou de Sécurité
Ribon pour cable
Cable demarreur
Diode

Faisceau elect.
Interrupteur

Ersatzteile fiir Maschinen
alterer Bauart

Spare Parts for
Previous Models

Piéces de rechange
pour machines
d’ancienne construction

Bild- Art.-Nr.
Nr.

Stick Bezeichnung

Description

Désignation

-D9-
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Elektrische Ausrlstung
Lawn tractor MT640 - Electrical equipment
Tracteur MT640 - Equipment electrique

45, 46,20

3 1 6 2 4 5 7 48, 42,35
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Elektrische Ausristung

Lawn tractor MT640 - Electrical equipment

Tracteur MT640 - Equipment electrique

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

31 90411160400 2 Zylinderschr. M3x20 Screw M3x20 Vis M3x20

32 61247030800 1 Klappe (Tunnel) Flap (tunnel) Volet tunnel

33 6124703 3600 1 Schutzblech Protection plate Tole de protection

34 61247036905 1 Halter Support Support

35 92102600600 2 Sechskantmutter M4 Nut M4 Ecrou M4

36 93950211850 1 Splint 3,2x45 Cotter pin Goupille

37 92102600772 1 Sechskantmutter 1/4” Nut 1/4” Ecrou 1/4”

38 61244300510 1 Schalter (Reset) Switch (Reset) Interrupteur

39 61214481200 4 Kabelhalter Cable clamp Porte cable

40 92910210140 4 Scheibe 6,4 Washer 6,4 Rondelle 6,4

41 93306300080 4 Fécherscheibe 3,2 Washer 3,2 Rondelle 3,2

42 93306300100 2 Facherscheibe 4,3 Washer 4,3 Rondelle 4,3

43 92122600500 2 Sichermutter M3 Lock nut M3 Ecrou de sécurité M3

44 9008 3191260 2 Sechskantschr. M6x12 Hex screw M6x12 Vis a six M6x12

45 61244390600 2 Dichtkappe Cap Capuchon

46 61244058900 2 Sechskantm. Nut Ecrou

47 6124 404 3400 1 Kondensator 47uF/150V Condenser Condensateur

48 9062 1180630 2 Senkschraube M4x8 Screw M4x8 Vis M4x20

49 61244055110 1 Kappe Cap Capochon

50 6124 4300515 1 Schalter (Licht) Switch (Light) Interrupteur

51 6124 4308000 1 Kontakttrager Contact carrier Porte-contact

52 07510315003 2 Sicherung 15A Fuse 15A fusible de securité 15A

53 07510315000 2 Sicherung 5A Fuse 5A fusible de securité 5A

54 07510107190 1 Tdlle Grommet Douiille

55 6121448 1200 11 Kabelhalter Cable clamp Porte cable

56 07510107197 2 Tdlle Grommet Douille

57 61204055100 1 Kappe Cap Capuchon

58 6124 708 3000 1 Druckstiick Thrust piece Piece de pression
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufkleber

Lawn tractor MT640 - Labels
Tracteur MT640 - Autocollant

10

13
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Rasentraktor MT640 - Aufkleber
Lawn tractor MT640 - Sticker
Tracteur MT640 - Autocollant

Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.

1 6124 967 4400 1 Aufkleber Héheneinstell. Sticker Autocollant

2 6124967 4430 1 Aufkleber Gefahr Sticker Autocollant

3 0000967 3682 2 Aufkleber Gefahr Sticker Autocollant

4 6124 967 4405 1 Aufkleber Startanweisung  Sticker Autocollant

5 6120967 4410 1 Aufkleber Feststelloremse  Sticker Autocollant

6 6124967 1500 1 Aufkleber Typenbez. Sticker Autocollant

7 61059672410 1 Aufkleber VIKING Sticker Autocollant

8 6124967 4410 1 Aufkleber “CYCLON” Sticker Autocollant

9 6124967 4415 1 Aufkleber Armaturenbrett  Sticker Autocollant

10 6124 967 4420 1 Aufkleber Schaltung Sticker Autocollant

11 6124 967 0100 1 Typenschild MT640 Model plate Plaque matericule
Ersatzteile fir Maschinen Spare Parts for Piéces de rechange
alterer Bauart Previous Models pour machines

d’ancienne construction
Bild- Art.-Nr. Stick Bezeichnung Description Désignation

Nr.
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Zeichenerklarung

O = bestehend aus Bild-Nr.

A = darin enthalten Bild-Nr.

% = Stickzahl je nach Bedarf
) = nicht abgebildet

(A

(B) = nur Sonderzubehor

(C)= abWerk nicht mehr lieferbar
(D) = einzeln kein Ersatzteil
(1,2...) = Ausfuhrungsarten

Explicacion de los simbolos

0O = se compone de fig.-N°

A = contiene fig.-N°

%k = cantidad seguin necesidades

(A) = sinilustracion

(B) = sblo accesorio extra

(C)= yano se suministra desde fabrica
(D) lapiezasueltanoes pleza de repuesto
(1,2...) = tipos de ejecucion

Merkkien selitys

= johon kuuluvat kuvat n:ot
A = johon sisaltyvat kuvat n:ot
% = tarvittava kappalemaara
(A) = ei kuvassa
(B) = ainoastaan lisévaruste
(C) = eitoimiteta enéda tehtaalta
(D) = ei yksittdinen varaosa
(1,2...) = Mallit

Tegnforklaring
O = bestarav fig. nr
A = medfealger fig. nr
= antall etter behov
= ikke avbildet
= bare ekstrautstyr
) = leveres ikke lenger
) enkeltdeler leveres ikke som reservedel
(1, 2...) = Modellutfarelse

Explicacao dos simbolos

O = composto da fig. No.

A =incl. afig. No.

% = quantidade segundo as necessid.
A) = nacilustrado

unicamente acessorios especiais

C) = janéao fornecivel ex-fabrica
(D) = apega solta nao é pega de reposi¢éao
(1,2...) = espécies de execugao

I§aret aciklamasi
= indeks numaralardan ibaret
= indeks numarada dahildir
* = istenilen miktarda
A) = Semada yoktur

(

(B) = Ekstradir

(C) = Fabrikadan artik temin edilemez
(D) = Ayriveriimez

(1,2...) = Mevcut modeller

Key to symbols

O = consisting of item No.

A = including item No.

% = quantity as required

(A) = notillustrated

(B) = option

(C)= nolonger available ex factory
(D) = not available as separate item
(1,2...) = versions available

Tumac znakova
[0 = sastoji se od dijelova, slikabr.
A = uistom sadrzi dijelove, slike br.
sk = broj komada prema potrebi
(A) = nedostaje slika
(B) = samo kao poseban pribor
(C) = vide se neisporucuje fco tvornica
(D) = ne isporucuje se pojedinacno kao rezervni dio
(1,2...) = vrste izvedbi

Leggenda

O = composto dalla fig(g). n.

A = comprendente fig(g). n.

% = guantitativo secondo necessita
(A) = nonillustrato

(B) = fornibile soltanto arichiesta

(C) = non piu fornibile dallo stabilimento
(D) = niente ricambio

(1,2...) = versioni

Vysvétlivky

O = skladase z obr. &is.

A = obsahuje obr. &is.

% = pocet kust podle potfeby
(A) = nenivyobrazeno

(B) = jen zvlastni pfisluSenstvi
(C)= ze zavodu se iz nedodava
(D) = jednotlivé Zadny nahradni dil
(1,2...) = druhy provedeni

Toelichting symbolen

[0 = bestaande uit pos. nr.

/v = daarinbegrepen pos. nr.
¢ = aantal naar behoefte

(A) = niet afgebeeld

(B) = uitsluitend speciaal toebehoren
(C) = af fabriek niet meer leverbaar
(D) = niet los leverbaar

(1,2...) = uitvoeringen
Objasnienie znakow:

O = sktadasig zrysunkow nr.

A = zawierarysunkinr.

% = ilo$¢ wgzamowienia

(A) = nie zilustrowano

(B) = tylko jako wyposazenie specjalne

(C) = nie dostarczane przez producenta

(D) = nie wystepuje jako samodzielna
cze$é zamienna

(1, 2...) = rodzaj wykonania

~-G14-
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Légende

O = se composant des fig. No.

A =y compris fig. No.

sk = guantité suivant besoin

(A) = nonillustré

(B) = uniguement accessoire optionnel

(C) = n’est plus livrable départ usine
(D) = pas de piéce de rechange séparée
(1, 2...) = différentes exécutions

Teckenférklaring
O = bestéende av pos nr

A = ingar posnr

% = antal efter behov

(A) = ej avbildat

(B) = endast extratlllbehor
(C) = utganget pa fabriken
(D) ingen separat reservdel
(1,2...) = varianter

Symbol erkleering
O = bestaende af billed nr. x til x
A = inklusive billed nr. x til x
% = antal efter behov
) = ikke afbilledet

(A

(B) = extratilbehor

(C) = leveres ikke mere fra fabrik

(D) = leveres ikke som lgs reservedel
(1,2...) = modelbetegnelser

Jelmagyarazat

[ = dbra-szambol allé

A = abban tartalmazott abra-szam
% = darabszam sziikség szerint
(A) = Nincs abrazolva

(B) = Csak kiilon tartozék

(C)= Gyartol mar nem szallithatd
(D) nem alkatrész, egyenként

(1, 2...) = Kivitelezési médok

EneZniynon cupfoAwv

O = anoteAeitaiand aplBud eupenpiov
A =TnieplAapBaverapOpd eupetnpiov

% = noodétnTa cUudwvn e {ntnbeica
(A) = dev ewkovideTal

(B) = névo erunpocbeta

(C)= dev umiapxel eTOIOTIAPADOTO

(D)= d¢v diaTiBeTaioav EexwploTd eidog
(1,2...) = tunoLmov diatiBevTtal

MosicHeHus K yCNOBHbLIM 0603Ha4YeHUAM

[J = BCcoCTaB BXOAAT criedytowme HoMmepa
no3uumin

A = Cl0a BXOAAT HOMEpa No3nLuil

¢ = Konu4ecTBo, B 3aBUCUMOCTU OT
noTpebHOCTH

(A) = He n3o6paxxeHo Ha unncTpayuu

(B) = TONbKO B BUAE cneuuanbHbiX
NpUHagnexHocTen

(C) = 3aBoaoM 605bLUE He BbiNycKaeTcs

(D) = He nocTaBnAeTpA OTAENbHO Kak
3anacHas getanb

(1, 2...) = Buapbl ucnonHeHun



Ersatzteilliste
Spare Parts List
Liste des pieces

VIKING
MTe40 CYCLON

(D> Rasentraktor

Lawn tractor

Motor
Engine
Moteur

Vorderachse, Lenkung
Front axle, direction
Essieu av, direction

Riemenantrieb, Hinterrader
V-Belt train, rear wheels
Transmission, roues AR

Getriebe
Gear box
Transmission

Mahwerkaushebung, Schaltung
Operation mower lift, shifting
Relevage tondeuse, levier vitesses

Mahwerk
Cutting system
Tondeuse

Trager Fangkorb
Collector support
Support bac

Grasfangkorb
Grass collector bag
Bac de ramassage

Aufbauten
Hood assy.
Carrosserie

Elektrische Ausriistung
Electical equipment
Equipment electrique

Aufkleber
Sticker
Autocollant
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